From: Katharine Fox <_@merton.gov.uk>
Sent: 15 September 2020 08:19

To: Paul McGarry <_@merton.gov.uk>; lan Winning (NHS South West London CCG) <
@swlondon.nhs.uk>

Cc: Andrew Grimes <_@btinternet.com>; Lucy Lewis (NHS South West London CCG) <
@swlondon.nhs.uk>

Subject: RE: Sibthorpe Rd Car park

Hi lan,

Are you available to meet tomorrow (Wednesday) at 4pm to discuss this proposal with the OPE
team?

Kind regards,

Katharine

Katharine Fox
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Please check out https://data.merton.gov.uk/ for the latest intelligence about Merton. It brings together nearly
5,000 indicators and data from a wide number of different sources. Use it for developing strategies,
commissioning services, applying for funding and designing policies.

From: Paul McGarry [mailto:_@merton.gov.uk]
Sent: 14 September 2020 11:45

To: lan Winning (NHS South West London CCG) <-@swlondon.nhs.uk>; Katharine Fox

< @merton.gov.uk>; James McGinlay < @merton.gov.uk>
Cc: @btinternet.com; Lucy Lewis (NHS South West London CCG)
< @swlondon.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Sibthorpe Rd Car park
Hi lan,

This is the doc i showed on our teams meeting; to illustrate what size of building was
previously proposed for the site.

Our property team sits under James, however Katharine and | are leading on the council
side for this piece of work, so please pass any property questions to me.

Thanks
Paul

From: lan Winning (NHS South West London CCG) <_@sw|ondon.nhs.uk>
Sent: 14 September 2020 10:16


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com_-3Furl-3Dhttps-253A-252F-252Fdata.merton.gov.uk-252F-26data-3D02-257C01-257C-257C071f9bc696ce4343f02108d5ddb8f874-257C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa-257C1-257C0-257C636658708865064529-26sdata-3DvBk3XR5RcWg-252FVt2vlWXq5xKDI9OSZBpnRJGOFThN7-252BA-253D-26reserved-3D0&d=DwMFAw&c=HmJinpA0me9MkKQ19xEDwK7irBsCvGfF6AWwfMZqono&r=3Q-FcMd2QRm1QK_dE1CK_j9-NaB4OD-ccoPw6mHgUwk&m=YsxLNt_d6LiHFAA3byW9D-QfEev__whDgTXkuCClBPk&s=QzoWubKLX436e-x9hKpaQnVevjsR0WYrVkBDJ_IZvyA&e=

To: Katharine Fox < @merton.gov.uk>; Paul McGarry <_@merton.gov.uk>; James
@merton.gov.uk>

@btinternet.com <_@btinternet.com>; Lucy Lewis (NHS South West London

@swlondon.nhs.uk>

Subject: FW: Sibthorpe Rd Car park

Attachments: Appendix C

Hi All,

We have come across a publication from Reef Estates about Sibthorpe Road. Can you tell me who
the best person in your property team would be about this and | will ask Andy Grimes to contact
them.

Regards
lan

lan Winning

NHS South West London CCG
Third Floor

120 The Broadway
Wimbledon

SW19 1RH

Tel:
Email: @swlondon.nhs.uk

Please help to reduce waste and do not print this message unless you really need to.

This message, including any attached files, is intended just for the use of the individual or
organisation to whom it is addressed. Any opinions expressed are those of the sender, not
Merton Council. Email is not secure, and the council accepts no responsibility for any
inaccuracy, corruption or virus which has occurred during transmission.

This email may be subject to monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation and may be
disclosed in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The message may contain information that is confidential or sensitive; you should handle it
accordingly.

If you have received this email message in error, you must not copy, disclose or make any
further use of the information contained within it. Please notify the system manager
(postmaster@merton.gov.uk) or the Head of Information Governance
(data.protection@merton.gov.uk), and delete the message.

postmaster@merton.gov.uk
http://www.merton.gov.uk
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